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INDOOR Bestenlijsten 01-11-94 tot 01-11-95

Heren
60 m Marcel Heynen 7.0 Dortmund 05-03-95
Stef Kremers 7.2 Dortmund 05-03-95
Roel Geerbex 7.3 Dortmund 05-03-95
Twan in het Zand 7.5 Dortmund 05-03-95
200 m Marcel Heynen 23.33 Dortmund 05-03-95
Roel Geerbex 24.25 Dortmund 05-03-95
Twan in het Zand 25.05 Dortmund 05-03-95
1000 m René Gielen 2.29.5 Dortmund 22-01-95
Jongens A
3000 m Dave Lommen 9.00.27 Den Haag 26-02-95
ver Bart Kremers 5.65m Dortmund 05-03-95
Jongens C
60 m Maurice Niessen 9.0 Dasseldorf 03-12-94
1000 m Maurice Niessen 3.06.5 Dasseldorf 03-12-94
ver Aron Beurskens 492 m Dasseldorf 03-12-94
hoog Aron Beurskens 1.50 m Dusseldorf 03-12-94
kogel Aron Beurskens 10.05 m Dasseldorf 03-12-94
Jongens D
50 m Raoul Vink 8.6 Dasseldorf 03-12-94
1000 m Raoul Vink 3.56.6 Dusseldorf 03-12-94
ver Raoul Vink 3.38m Dasseldorf 03-12-94
hoog Raoul Vink 1.00 m Dasseldorf 03-12-94

Jongens Pupillen A

50 m Mathijs van de Hurk 8.7 Dasseldorf 03-12-94
1000 m Mathijs van de Hurk 3.49.2 Dusseldorf 03-12-94
Meisjes B

1500 m Anita Simons 4.59.64 Den Haag 26-02-95



OUTDOOR Bestenlijsten 01-11-94 tot 01-11-95

Heren

100 m

200 m

400 m

800 m

1500 m

1 E mijl
3000 m

5000 m

10000 m

10 km weg

Marcel Heynen
Stef Kremers
Roel Geerbex
Twan in het Zand
Tim Schreurs
Robert Schuwer
Marcel Heynen
Roel Geerbex
Robert Schuwer
Stef Kremers
Marcel Heynen
Robert Schuwer
Tim Schreurs
Fausto Sassen
Patrick Bouten
Sander Schutgens
Louis Gerards
Robert Schuwer
Sander Schutgens
Fausto Sassen
Patrick Bouten
Roderick van Rens
Stef Kremers
Pascal Gielen
Sander Schutgens
Roy van Son
Huub Brueren
Ton van Buren
Edwin Janssen
Hub Tummers
Maurice Sillen
Ton van Loon
Marco Gielen
Huub Brueren
René Gielen
Ton van Buren
Jan Boonen
Tim Schreurs
Fred Broens
Ben Philipsen
Martien Soree
Marco Gielen
Huub Brueren
Jan Boonen
Ton van Buren
Hub Tummers
Hans Jurriaans
Maurice Sillen
Gé Vermeulen
Marco Gielen
Roy van Son

11.40
11.53
11.63
12.04
11.9
12.2
23.01
23.43
245
51.5
52.6
53.1
55.31
1.54.82
1.55.53
1.566.20
1.59.64
2.00.07
3.52.19
3.53.34
3.58.34
4.11.7
5.10.70
4.24.63
8.19.51
8.45.18
9.14.67
9.21.25
9.22.46
9.50.71
9.51.90
9.568.94
14.21.27
15.46.81
16.08.4
16.13.72
17.28.0
17.59.0
20.20.0
20.25.0
22.25.0
28.49.80
33.14.25
34.14.19
34.49.37
34.54.73
35.34.77
35.51.63
37.50.28
28.30
31.39

Uden
Waalwijk
Uden
Uden
Venlo
Deurne
Uden
Uden
Deurne
Best
Veldhoven
Veldhoven
Venlo
Venlo
Sittard
Venlo
Venlo
Kerkrade
Venlo
Bergen op Zoom
Venlo
Veldhoven
Waalwijk
Venlo
Hengelo
Oedt
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Sittard
Venlo
Sittard
Weert
Helmond
Veldhoven
Helmond
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Bergen op Zoom
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Atlanta
Moénchen-Gladbach

18-06-95
09-07-95
18-06-95
18-06-95
12-04-95
02-05-95
18-06-95
18-06-95
02-05-95
24-06-95
07-05-95
07-05-95
20-04-95
29-06-95
05-06-95
25-05-95
25-05-95
29-07-95
15-06-95
16-07-95
15-06-95
07-05-95
09-07-95
29-04-95
05-06-95
24-06-95
29-06-95
29-06-95
29-06-95
13-05-95
29-06-95
13-05-95
21-05-95
31-05-95
07-05-95
31-05-95
19-03-95
19-03-95
19-03-95
19-03-95
19-03-95
14-07-95
25-05-95
25-05-95
25-05-95
25-05-95
25-05-95
25-05-95
25-05-95
04-07-95
25-02-95



15 km

10 E mijl

20 km
1/2 marathon

marathon
110 m hrd

ver
hink-stap
hoog

polsstok
kogel

discus

speer

10-kamp
4 x100 m

Heren Veteranen

Ton van Loon
Wim Rutjens
Theo Custers
René Gielen
Huub Brueren
Dave Lommen (A)
Hub Tummers
Hans Jurriaans
Ton van Buren
Maurice Sillen
Robert Schuwer
Tim Schreurs
Paul Serné

Ben Philipsen
Peter van de Beuken
Wim Rutjens
Marco Gielen
Ton van Loon
Marco Gielen
Marco Gielen
Huub Brueren
Gé Vermeulen
Maurice Sillen
Jos Beekwilder
Wim Rutjens
Huub Brueren
Stef Kremers
André Janssen (A)
Stef Kremers
Tim Schreurs
Stef Kremers
Mark Zanders
Stef Kremers
Stef Kremers
Stef Kremers
Mark Zanders
Roel Engelen (A)
Tim Schreurs
Stef Kremers
Eddy Sassen (A)
Tim Schreurs
Eddy Sassen (A)
Stef Kremers
Stef Kremers
Marcel Heynen
Roel Geerbex
Twan in het Zand
Stef Kremers
Marcel Heynen
Roel Geerbex
André Janssen (A)
Stef Kremers

35.18
43.09
45.59
4957
51.58
53.50
54.36
5454
55.38
55.54
58.56
59.22
1.03.22
1.03.49
1.05.28
1.05.31
47.55
58.35
58.52
1.03.08
1.17.17
1.27.46
1.29.39
1.29.44
1.39.40
2.58.34
15.7
16.4
6.93 m
561 m
13.08 m
11.68 m
1.88 m
3.30m
11.78 m
10.13 m
9.74 m
8.44 m
39.52 m
2430 m
46.20 m
42.86 m
40.76 m
6166 pnt
441

44.6

Weert
Brunssum
Hinsbeck
Nijmegen
Venlo
Nijmegen
Nijmegen
Venlo
Nettetal
Venlo
Nijmegen
Nijmegen
Nijmegen
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Capelle a/d ljssel
Heythuyzen
Alphen a/d Rijn
Berlijn
Nettetal
Deurne
Maastricht
Nettetal
Gennep
Amsterdam
Veldhoven
Veldhoven
Waalwijk
Venlo
Uden
Veldhoven
Weert

Best
Valkenswaard
Veldhoven
Veldhoven
Kerkrade
Venlo
Veldhoven
Kerkrade
Weert

Best
Waalwijk
Weert

Veldhoven

16-06-95
02-04-95
21-01-95
20-11-94
22-04-95
20-11-94
20-11-94
22-04-95
01-05-95
22-04-95
20-11-94
20-11-94
20-11-94
22-04-95
22-04-95
22-04-95
28-05-95
01-09-95
11-03-95
02-04-95
28-10-95
10-09-95
24-09-95
28-10-95
18-06-95
24-09-95
07-05-95
07-05-95
09-07-95
209-06-95
18-06-95
07-05-95
04-06-95
25-06-95
08-06-95
07-05-95
07-05-95
19-08-85
15-06-95
07-05-95
29-07-95
21-05-95
25-06-95
09-07-95
21-05-95

07-05-95



1500 m
3000 m

5000 m

10000 m

10 km weg

15 km

Piet van de Goor
Frans Sassen
Hans Hendrickx
Jan Gerits
Theo Bouten
Frans Sassen
Piet Aerts

Piet Stevens
Hans Faassen
Frans Peeters
Ton Franssen
Huub Zanders
André Heynen
Jo Klerken
Michel Gryseels
Martin Cornelissen
Theo Bouten
Jan Gerits

Arie Verbaan
Jeu Gielen

Piet Aerts

Piet Stevens
Piet Wientjes
Jan Gerits

Jeu Gielen

Paul Coppus
John van der Elst
Frans Sassen
Hans Bruncken
Harry Hanckmann
Carlos Hirdes
Jo Klerken

Piet Janssen
Bert Knapen
Theo Cleef
Theo Bouten
Han Spann

Wil Grothauzen
Ad Janssen
Jan Gerits

Jeu Gielen

Jacques Roemerman

Ray Storer

Piet Stevens
Piet Aerts

Hans Hendrickx
Frans Peeters
Hans Faassen
André Heynen
Huub Zanders
Paul Bongartz
Piet Janssen
Mart Lemmen
John van der Elst
Harry Kok

Han Spann

5.00.6
10.26.20
11.04.60
13.20.85
13.54.63
17.59.0
18.22.0
19.25.0
19.30.0
19.36.0
20.10.0
20.14.0
20.38.0
20.43.0
21.53.0
21.57.0
22.23.0
22.57.71
24.15.0
34.25.09
38.25.68
38.43.83
44.03.46
49.34.19
34.52
36.34
38.11
38.14
38.59
39.08
41.31
41.42
44.31
44.44
47.06
47.27
48.05
48.47
50.52
57.57
52.20
53.41
56.10
59.04
59.58
1.01.30
1.01.41
1.03.40
1.04.14
1.04.20
1.05.31
1.07.42
1.07.52
1.08.35
1.09.40
1.11.48

Oedt
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Hinsbeck
Gemert
Weert
Hinsbeck
Hinsbeck
Hinsbeck
Hinsbeck
Hinsbeck
Hinsbeck
Hinsbeck
Hinsbeck
Hinsbeck
Hinsbeck
Brunssum
Hinsbeck
Hinsbeck
Nettetal
Nijmegen
Nettetal
Venlo
Venlo
Nettetal
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Nettetal
Venlo
Nettetal
Nettetal
Venlo

31-05-95
29-06-95
29-06-95
29-06-95
29-06-95
12-04-95
19-03-95
19-03-95
19-03-95
19-03-95
19-03-95
19-03-95
19-03-95
19-03-95
19-03-95
19-03-95
19-03-95
29-04-95
19-03-95
25-05-95
25-05-95
25-05-95
25-05-95
25-05-95
21-01-95
02-09-95
16-06-95
21-01-95
21-01-95
21-01-95
21-01-95
21-01-95
21-01-95
21-01-95
21-01-95
21-01-95
21-01-95
02-04-95
21-01-95
21-01-95
01-04-95
20-11-94
01-04-95
22-04-95
22-04-95
01-04-95
22-04-95
22-04-95
22-04-95
22-04-95
22-04-95
01-04-95
22-04-95
01-04-95
01-04-95
22-04-95



10 E mijl

1/2 marathon

Theo Bouten
Gerard Lommen
Martin Cornelissen
Pieter van der Poort
Arie Verbaan

Jan Gerits

Jeu Gielen

Ray Storer

Paul Coppus
Hans Hendriks
Jeu Gielen

Piet Aerts

Piet Stevens
Harrie Hanckmann
John Josten
Carlos Hirdes
André Heynen

Jo Klerken

Frans Peeters

Piet Janssen

Cor Geurts

Piet Wientjes
Pieter van der Poort
Hans Bloemendal
Jan Gerits

Theo Bouten

marathon Piet Stevens
Piet Aerts
Cor Geurts
Hans Hendrickx
Jeu Gielen
Pieter van der Poort
Frans Peeters
Han Spann
kogel Jac Janssen
discus Jac Janssen
speer Jac Janssen
Jongens A
100 m Marc Janssen
André Janssen
Bart Kremers
200 m André Janssen
400 m André Janssen
Marc Janssen
800 m Dave Lommen
1500 m Dave Lommen
André Janssen
Marc Janssen
1 E mijl Dave Lommen
2000 m Dave Lommen
3000 m Dave Lommen
5000 m Dave Lommen

André Janssen

1.13.14
1.13.23
1.14.05
1.16.02
1.21.57
1.22.46
56.22
59.36
1.01.31.34
1.07.43.92
1.21.12
1.26.36
1.27.47
1.29.26
1.30.41
1.31.19
1.31.51
1.33.03
1.35.11
1.35.16
1.35.50
1.40.24
1.42.26
1.47.59
1.53.59
1.58.51
3.08.27
3.09.42
3.25.23
3.25.23
3.39.14
3.53.55
3.54.27
4,07.13
12.10 m
37.14 m
35.68 m

11.95
12.10
11.9
24.71
53.9
55.91
2.00.25
4.12.88
4.50.60
5.02.79
4.27.70
5.52.3
8.57.40
15.22.98
19.46.0

Nijmegen
Venlo
Venlo
Nijmegen
Venlo
Deurne
Brdaggen
Braggen
Heerlen
Heerlen
Nettetal
Deurne
Deurne
Nettetal
Nettetal
Gennep
Gennep
Nettetal
Gennep
Nettetal
Deurne
Gennep
Weert
Gennep
Gennep
Deurne
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
New York
Etten Leur
Amsterdam
Amsterdam
Roermond
Venlo
Someren

Waalwijk
Waalwijk
Sittard
Venlo
Sittard
Weert
Venlo
Sittard
Waalwijk
Weert
Venlo
Deurne
Beverwijk
Sittard
Venlo

20-11-94
22-04-95
22-04-95
20-11-94
22-04-95
28-05-95
08-04-95
08-04-95
27-08-95
27-08-95
28-10-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
28-10-95
28-10-95
18-06-95
18-06-95
28-10-95
18-06-95
28-10-95
10-09-95
18-06-95
26-03-95
18-06-95
18-06-95
10-09-95
24-09-95
24-09-95
24-09-95
24-09-95
06-11-94
29-10-95
24-09-95
24-09-95
21-10-95
15-06-95
08-06-95

09-07-95
09-07-95
28-05-95
25-05-95
28-05-95
04-06-95
29-06-95
23-06-95
09-07-95
05-06-95
29-04-95
02-05-95
10-09-95
25-06-95
19-03-95



110 m hrd

ver

hink-stap
hoog
polsstok

kogel

discus

speer

10-kamp

4x100 m

Jongens B

André Janssen
Marc Janssen
Marc Janssen
André Janssen
Roel Engelen
Bart Kremers
Eddy Sassen
Marc Janssen
Bart Kremers
Marc Janssen
André Janssen
Marc Janssen
André Janssen
Roe! Engelen
Eddy Sassen
Marc Janssen
André Janssen
Bart Kremers
Eddy Sassen
Bart Kremers
Marc Janssen
André Janssen
Eddy Sassen
Marc Janssen
André Janssen
Bart Kremers
André Janssen
Marc Janssen
Bart Kremers
André Janssen
Marc Janssen
Eddie Holtman (B)

100 m

800 m

1500 m

3000 m
110 m hrd

ver

hink-stap

hoog

Eddie Holtman
Paul Kremers
Frank Janssen
Eddie Holtman
Michiel Immers
Eddie Holtman
Frank Janssen
Paul Kremers
Maurice Niessen (C)
Paul Kremers
Eddie holtman
Frank Janssen
Paul Kremers
Eddie Holtman
Frank Janssen
Eddie Holtman
Paul Kremers
Eddie Holtman
Paul Kremers
Frank Janssen

15.91
17.26
6.48 m
6.18 m
6.01m
599 m
546 m
12.67 m
11.58 m
1.80m
1.71m
3.80m
250 m
10.75 m
10.24 m
9.82m
9.74m
9.37 m
31.24 m
29.80 m
27.92 m
26.14 m
4582 m
39.04 m
36.20 m
34.76 m
5248 pnt
5172 pnt
46.2

12.27
125
13.25
2.07.9
2.17.87
4.53.13
5.44.02
5.46.03
10.46.22
18.568
19.48
20.10
570 m
554 m
494 m
12.00 m
10.87 m
1.70 m
1.60m
1.55m

Venlo
Waalwijk
Polen
Waalwijk
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Roermond
Sittard
Waalwijk
Kerkrade
Waalwijk
Roosendaal
Venlo
Kerkrade
Waalwijk
Venlo
Sittard
Roermond
Venlo
Waalwijk
Venlo
Venlo
Waalwijk
Deurne
Waalwijk
Weert
Sittard

Weert
Venlo
Weert
Sittard
Venlo
Weert
Weert
Weert
Venlo
Waalwijk
Weert
Weert
Venlo
Venlo
Weert
Venlo
Veldhoven
Weert
Venlo
Venlo

15-06-95
09-07-95
05-08-95
09-07-95
25-05-95
29-06-95
12-04-95
29-04-95
17-08-85
28-05-95
09-07-95
19-08-95
09-07-95
23-04-95
15-06-95
19-08-95
09-07-95
15-06-95
28-05-95
17-08-95
15-06-95
09-07-95
12-04-95
29-06-95
09-07-95
02-05-95
09-07-95
05-06-95
28-05-95

04-06-95
12-04-95
04-06-95
28-05-95
29-06-95
05-06-95
05-06-95
05-06-95
15-06-95
09-07-95
05-06-95
05-06-95
25-05-95
12-04-95
04-06-95
29-04-95
21-06-95
05-06-95
25-05-95
25-05-95



polstok

kogel

kogelsl
discus

speer

9-kamp

Jongens C

Eddie Holtman
Paul Kremers
Eddie Holtman
Paul Kremers
Frank Janssen
Paul Kremers
Paul Kremers
Eddie Holtman
Frank Janssen
Paul Kremers
Eddie Holtman
Frank Janssen
Eddie Holtman
Paul Kremers
Frank Janssen

100 m

800 m

1000 m

1500 m

100 m hrd

ver

hoog

Rogier Coopmans
Douwe Roest
Martijn Tillemans
Aron Beurskens
Maurice Niessen
Job Dusch

Joost Hendriks
Maurice Niessen
Job Dusch

Gido van Wijck
Joost Hendriks
Maurice Niessen
Martijn Tillemans
Aron Beurskens
Maurice Niessen
Job Dusch
Martijn Tillemans
Aron Beurskens
Aron Beurskens
Douwe Roest
Martijn Tillemans
Rogier Coopmans
Maurice Niessen
Job Dusch

Joost Hendriks
Rogier Coopmans
Martijn Tillemans
Aron Beurskens
Douwe Roest
Roy Voeten
Joost Hendriks
Maurice Niessen
Job Dusch

Aron Beurskens
Douwe Roest
Roy Voeten
Gido van Wijck

2.60m

240 m

11.74 m
11.72 m
8.22 m

2510 m
36.16 m
30.32 m
17.22 m
46.54 m
46.28 m
26.62 m
4121 pnt
3787 pnt
2726 pnt

12.81
12.6
13.03
13.71
144
145
14.7
2.17.39
2.23.77
2.29.09
2.51.2
3.02.22
3.07.11
3.11.15
4.45.2
5.21.0
5.34.0
5.54.0
16.68
16.8
17.13
18.4
18.78
20.2
21.1
515 m
515 m
515 m
455 m
439 m
431 m
426 m
4.09m
1.65m
1.50 m
145 m
1.40m

Weert
Best
Venlo
Veldhoven
Weert
Kerkrade
Kerkrade
Venlo
Weert
Tilburg
Deurne
Weert
Weert
Weert
Weert

Uden
Venlo
Weert
Weert
Roermond
Roermond
Venlo
Roermond
Uden
Uden
Venlo
Venlo
Weert
Weert
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Weert
Venlo
Weert
Venlo
Uden
Venlo
Venlo
Uden
Uden
Venlo
Venlo
Sittard
Sittard
Roermond
Sittard
Venlo
Venlo
Uden
Sittard

04-06-95
25-06-95
29-04-95
03-09-95
04-06-95
19-08-95
19-08-95
15-06-95
05-06-95
17-06-95
02-05-95
05-06-95
05-06-95
05-06-95
05-06-95

24-06-95
29-04-95
04-06-95
04-06-95
05-05-95
05-05-95
10-09-95
17-08-95
24-06-95
24-06-95
29-04-95
29-04-95
05-06-95
05-06-95
29-04-95
19-03-85
19-03-95
19-03-95
05-06-95
10-09-95
05-06-95
10-09-95
24-06-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
24-06-95
24-06-95
29-06-95
10-09-85
21-05-95
21-05-95
05-05-95
21-05-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
24-06-95
21-05-95



polsstok
kogel

discus

speer

8-kamp

4 x100 m

Jongens D

Martijn Tillemans
Job Dusch

Rogier Coopmans
Joost Hendriks
Aron Beurskens
Douwe Roest
Pieter van der Schoor
Martijn Tillemans
Aron Beurskens
Pieter van der Schoor
Eric Hofmans
Aron Beurskens
Martijn Tillemans
Eric Hofmans
Douwe Roest
Aron Beurskens
Martijn Tillemans
Joost Hendriks
Rogier Coopmans
Job Dusch

Roy Voeten

Aron Beurskens
Martijn Tillemans
Rogier Coopmans
Douwe Roest
Aron Beurskens
Martijn tillemans
Eric Hofmans
Douwe Roest
Aron Beurskens
Martijn tillemans

80 m

1000 m

80 m hrd

ver

hoog

kogel

Rob van Megen
Tjabbe Bos

Ron Derks
Raoul Vink
Richard Sanders
Dennis Fraters
Raoul Vink

Pim Mans
Dennis Fraters
Tjabbe Bos
Richard Sanders
Rob van Megen
Tjabbe Bos
Richard Sanders
Dennis Fraters
Thor Gordebeke
Ron Derks
Raoul Vink

Thor Gordebeke
Raoul Vink
Tjabbe Bos

140 m
1.25m
1.20m
1.15m
2.00 m
11.35m
9.92m
8.11m
8.09 m
29.88 m
29.52 m
26.84 m
21.58 m
33.34 m
28.54 m
26.54 m
2454 m
2416 m
2168 m
17.98 m
13.64 m
4250 pnt
4122 pnt
50.95

51.0

12.3
12.3
124
13.1
13.4
13.6
3.40.1
3.44.3
3.44.8
3.45.2
5.25.6
16.4
17.9
18.7
195
3.66 m
3.64m
3.39 m
1.25m
1.10m
6.64 m

Weent
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Roermond
Sittard
Uden
Weert
Weert
Uden
Sittard
Weert
Weert
Uden
Venlo
Roermond
Weert
Sittrd
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Weert
Weert
Uden

Venlo

Venlo
Venlo
Roermond
Roermond
Venlo
Venlo
Roermond
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Roermond
Roermond
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo

04-06-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
05-05-95
21-05-95
24-06-95
04-06-95
04-06-95
24-06-95
21-05-95
05-06-95
05-06-95
24-06-95
10-09-95
05-05-95
05-06-95
21-05-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
29-04-95
05-06-95
05-06-95
24-06-95

29-04-95

29-04-95
10-09-95
05-05-95
05-05-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
05-05-95
29-04-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
29-04-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
29-04-95
05-05-95
05-05-95
29-04-95
29-04-95
10-09-95



discus

speer

4x80m

Jongens Pupillen

Richard Sanders
Dennis Fraters
Pim Mans

Raoul Vink

Ron Derks
Raoul Vink
Tjabbe Bos
Richard Sanders
Tjabbe Bos

Ron Derks

Rob van Megen
Raoul Troquay

A

60 m

1000 m

ver

hoog

kogel

Rob Binner

Jeroen Faessen

Sef van Aken
Vincent Sturme
Mathijs van de Hurk
Sander Arts
Maarten van de Berg
Rob Janssen

Dirk Daniels

Jeffrey Herpers
Vincent Sturme

Rob Binner

Maarten van de Berg
Sef van Aken

Rob Janssen

Sander Arts

Jeroen Faessen

Rob Binner

Vincent Sturme

Sef van Aken
Mathijs van de Hurk
Sander Arts
Maarten van de Berg
Rob Janssen

Dirk Daniels

Jeffrey Herpers
Maarten van de Berg
Mathijs van de Hurk
Jeroen Faessen

Sef van Aken

Dirk Daniels

Rob Janssen

Sef van Aken

Jeroen Faessen
Mathijs van de Hurk
Maarten van de Berg
Vincent Sturme

Rob Binner

Sander Arts

Dirk Daniels

576 m
457 m
11.36 m
10.46 m
15.08 m
15.00 m
14.28 m
12.38 m
50.7

9.8
10.06
10.0
10.0
10.1
105
10.6
111
11.3
11.7
4.00.3
4.02.8
4.08.1
4.15.8
4.19.6
4214
3.76 m
3.68 m
3.56 m
348 m
3.18 m
3.18 m
3.08 m
2.82m
275 m
2.38 m
1.10m
1.05m
0.95m
0.90 m
0.80m
0.80m
6.45 m
6.33m
6.26 m
6.13 m
576 m
571 m
557 m
5.44 m

Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Roermond
Roermond
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo

Venlo
Weert
Venlo
Venlo
Roermond
Venlo
Beek
Roermond
Beek
Beek
Venlo
Venlo
Beek
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Weert
Venlo
Venlo
Weert
Roermond
Venlo
Weert
Venlo
Beek
Beek
Beek
Roermond
Weert
Weert
Beek
Beek
Venlo
Weert
Roermond
Beek
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Beek

10-09-95
10-09-95
29-04-95
29-04-95
05-05-95
05-05-95
29-04-95
29-04-95
29-04-95

10-09-95
04-06-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
13-05-95
10-09-95
01-07-95
13-05-95
22-04-95
22-04-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
01-07-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
04-06-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
04-06-95
13-05-95
10-09-95
04-06-95
10-09-95
22-04-95
22-04-95
01-07-95
13-05-95
04-06-95
04-06-95
22-04-95
22-04-95
10-09-95
04-06-95
13-05-95
01-07-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
22-04-95



Jeffrey Herpers
Rob Janssen

Jongens Pupillen B

40 m

1000 m
ver
hoog
kogel

balwerpen

Jordi van Dijk

Robbert Sanders
Baerke van de Kerkhof
Jordi van Dijk

Robbert Sanders

Jordi van Dijk

Baerke van de Kerkhof
Jordi van Dijk

Robbert Sanders

Jordi van Dijk

Robbert Sanders

Jordi van Dijk

Robbert Sanders

Jongens Pupillen C

40 m Loek Janssen
Sunny Philipsen
Niels Middelink
Loek Bartels
1000 m Loek Janssen
Sunny Philipsen
Loek Bartels
Niels Middelink
ver Loek Janssen
Sunny Philipsen
Niels Middelink
Loek Bartels
hoog Loek Janssen
balwerpen  Sunny Philipsen
Loek Janssen
Niels Middelink
Loek Bartels
Dames
100 m Laura Franssen
3000 m Liesbeth Thurlings
15 km Krien Clevis

Dames Veteranen

5000 m
10 km weg

15 km

Susanne van de Kroonenberg

Carla Beurskens
Anita Gubbels
Carla Beurskens
Anita Gubbels

443 m
423 m

6.9

7.7

7.8
4.21.9
5.00.9
3.18 m
261 m
1.05m
0.70 m
4.89 m
448 m
19.08 m
15.82 m

7.8

8.4

9.3
10.3
4.11.0
4.46.0
5.05.0
553.2
2.62 m
257m
220m
1.95m
0.80 m
20.02 m
1545 m
10.72 m
10.70 m

13.13
10.56.40
1.02.59

19.26.07
33.26
48.13
52.07
1.15.35
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Beek
Venlo

Venlo
Venlo
Beek
Venlo
Venlo
Beek
Beek
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Beek
Beek

Venlo
Beek
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Beek
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Beek
Venlo
Venlo
Beek
Beek
Beek
Venlo
Venlo

Venlo
Venlo
Nijmegen

Venlo
Brunssum
Hinsbeck
Nijmegen
Nijmegen

22-04-95
10-09-95

10-09-95
10-09-95
22-04-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
22-04-95
22-04-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
22-04-95
22-04-95

10-09-95
22-04-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
01-07-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
01-07-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
22-04-95
01-07-95
22-04-95
10-09-95
10-09-95

25-05-95
29-06-95
20-11-94

29-04-95
02-04-95
21-01-95
20-11-94
20-11-94



1/2 marathon

Ger Beurskens
Annemie Huskens
Elly Born

Thea Basten
Carla Beurskens
Mieke de Jong
Nel Geurts

marathon Carla Beurskens
Mieke de Jong
Nel Geurts
Meisjes A
100 m Petra Simons
200 m Petra Simons
400 m Judith Heynen
800 m Judith Heynen
5000 m Jolanda Janssen
ver Petra Simons
discus Judith Heynen
Petra Simons
speer Kim Lemmen
Petra Simons
4 x 100 m Petra Simons
Mieke Driessen (B)
Kai Lemmen (B)
Jolanda Janssen (B)
Meisjes B
100 m Mieke Driessen
Jolanda Janssen
200 m Mieke Driessen
Jolanda Janssen
Kai Lemmen
Anita Simons
400 m Anita Simons
Jolanda Janssen
800 m Anita Simons
Kai Lemmen
Jolanda Janssen
Mieke Driessen
1000 m Anita Simons
Jolanda Janssen
1500 m Anita Simons
Jolanda Janssen
100 m hrd Mieke Driessen
Kai Lemmen
Jolanda Janssen
ver Kai Lemmen

Mieke Driessen
Jolanda Janssen

1.15.59
1.16.24
1.16.37
1.25.34
1.12.58
1.43.44
1.49.47
2.39.39
3.54.27
4.11.31

14.61
30.64
69.1
2.40.19
23.01
421 m
18.38 m
1752 m
27.52 m
21.88 m
52.8

13.17
13.2
27.96
28.10
28.29
29.17
62.7
66.64
2.18.44
2.30.12
2.33.6
2.36.12
3.07.86
3.31.14
5.11.43
5.39.10
17.48
17.3
20.5
479 m
4.67 m
428 m
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Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Nettetal
Den Haag
Deurne
Deurne
Rotterdam
Amsterdam
Amsterdam

Venlo
Venlo
Sittard
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Sittard
Venlo
Sittard
Venlo
Sittard

Venlo
Venlo
Weert
Best
Weert
Venlo
Roosendaal
Venlo
Sittard
Weert
Roosendaal
Waalwijk
Venlo
Venlo
Sittard
Sittard
Waalwijk
Best
Best
Venlo
Kerkrade
Venlo

22-04-95
22-04-95
22-04-95
01-04-95
26-03-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
23-04-95
24-09-95
24-09-95

25-05-95
29-06-95
28-05-95
29-06-95
19-03-95
25-05-95
28-05-95
29-04-95
28-05-95
29-06-95
28-05-95

25-05-95
12-04-95
04-06-95
25-06-95
04-06-95
25-05-95
23-04-95
15-06-95
25-06-95
05-06-95
23-04-95
09-07-95
29-04-95
29-04-95
08-09-95
22-07-95
09-07-95
24-06-95
24-06-95
29-06-95
12-08-95
12-04-95



hoog

kogel

discus
speer

7-kamp

Meisjes C

Kai Lemmen
Mieke Driessen
Jolanda Janssen
Mieke Driessen
Kai Lemmen
Jolanda Janssen
Mieke Driessen
Mieke Driessen
Anita Simons
Kaj Lemmen
Jolanda Janssen
Mieke Driessen
Kai Lemmen
Jolanda Janssen

80 m
600 m
ver

Meisjes D

Yvonne de Jong
Yvonne de Jong
Yvonne de Jong

60 m

600 m
1000 m

60 m hrd

ver

hoog
kogel
discus

speer
4x60m

Kim Denessen
Evelien Verbunt
Noortje van Deursen
Simone Faassen
Stans Lemmen

Kim Denessen
Evelien Verbunt
Imka Steegh

Noortje van Deursen
Simone Faassen
Stans Lemmen

Kim Denessen
Noortje van Deursen
Evelien Verbunt
Stans Lemmen
Simone Faassen
Evelien Verbunt
Noortje van Deursen
Stans Lemmen
Simone Faassen
Evelien Verbunt
Janneke Hoedemakers
Stans Lemmen
Noortje van Deursen
Janneke Hoedemakers
Imka Steegh

Stans Lemmen
Evelien Verbunt

Kim Denessen
Noortje van Deursen
Simone Faassen

1.47 m
1.40m
1.33m
11.15m
9.20 m
7.32m
26.80 m
30.08 m
24.46 m
22.88 m
18.10 m
3665 pnt
3579 pnt
2706 pnt

11.9
1.56.8
4.03 m

9.0
9.4
9.5
10.3
10.9
1.56.2
3.33.7
3.434
4.05.8
4125
4.449
124
13.2
15.1
171
17.8
3.72m
3.39m
297 m
268 m
1.15m
6.94 m
6.15m
568 m
1526 m
9.60 m
12.70 m
35.6
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Roermond
Sittard
Best
Venlo
Weert
Venlo
Venlo
Weert
Roosendaal
Venlo
Roermond
Weert
Best

Best

Roermond
Roermond
Roermond

Roermond
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Roermond
Roermond
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Beek
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Beek
Venlo

06-07-95
28-05-95
24-06-95
15-06-95
04-06-95
15-06-95
15-06-95
05-06-95
23-04-95
21-05-95
06-07-95
05-06-95
25-06-95
25-06-95

05-05-95
05-05-85
05-05-95

05-05-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
29-04-95
05-05-95
05-05-95
10-09-95
29-04-95
10-09-95
29-04-95
10-09-95
29-04-95
10-09-95
10-09-85
10-09-85
10-09-95
29-04-95
10-09-95
29-04-95
10-09-95
29-04-95
29-04-95
01-07-95
29-04-95
29-04-95
29-04-95
01-07-95
29-04-95



Meisjes Pupillen A

60 m Daisy Schuurs
Lonneke Heynen
Janine Mooren
Jolie Aerts
Anouk Middelink
Nicole Thijssen
Maria van Deursen
1000 m Daisy Schuurs
Lonneke Heynen
Jolie Aerts
Janine Mooren
Nicole Thijssen
Maria van Deursen
Anouk Middelink
ver Daisy Schuurs
Jolie Aerts
Janine Mooren
Lonneke Heynen
Anouk Middelink
Nicole Thijssen
Maria van Deursen
hoog Daisy Schuurs
Lonneke Heynen
Nicole Thijssen
Jolie Aerts
Anouk Middelink
Janine Mooren
kogel Daisy Schuurs
Lonneke Heynen
Maria van Deursen
Nicole Thijssen
Jolie Aerts
Janine Mooren
Anouk Middelink

Meisjes Pupillen B

40 m Anouk Coort
Loes van de Hurk
Lieneke Beurskens
Veronique Vink
Marissa Peeters
Eva van Deursen

1000 m Loes van de Hurk
Eva van Deursen
Veronique Vink
Anouk Coort
Lieneke Beurskens
Marissa Peeters

ver Anouk Coort
Loes van de Hurk
Veronique Vink

9.5

9.7
9.9
10.1
104
10.6
10.7
3.39.4
3.54.7
3.57.6
4.01.1
4,11.9
4.19.4
4.28.3
3.87m
3.58 m
3.48 m
3.40m
3.32m
3.16 m
2.89 m
1.25m
1.10m
1.00 m
1.00 m
1.00 m
0.95m
8.04 m
6.38 m
459 m
452 m
451 m
440 m
424 m

7.3
7.6
7.7
7.9
8.1
8.4
4.21.4
4.28.0
4.28.7
4.44.2
453.3
4577
2.93m
2.85m
257 m
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Roermond
Roermond
Beek
Roermond
Roermond
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Roermond
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Veldhoven
Roermond
Beek
Roermond
Roermond
Roermond
Beek
Beek
Venlo
Beek
Venlo
Beek
Roermond

Roermond
Venlo
Venlo
Beek
Roermond
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Weert
Roermond
Roermond

13-05-95
13-05-95
22-04-95
13-05-95
13-05-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
05-05-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-06-95
13-05-95
22-04-95
13-05-95
13-05-95
13-05-95
22-04-95
22-04-95
10-09-95
22-04-95
10-09-95
22-04-95
05-05-95

05-05-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
22-04-95
05-05-85
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
04-06-95
13-05-95
13-05-95



hoog

kogel

balwerpen

Marissa Peeters
Anouk Coort
Veronique Vink
Loes van de Hurk
Lieneke Beurskens
Marissa Peeters
Eva van Deursen
Milou Coort (Mini)
Loes van de Hurk
Veronique Vink
Anouk Coort
Lieneke Beurskens
Eva van Deursen
Marissa Peeters
Loes van de Hurk
Anouk Coort
Veronique Vink
Marissa Peeters

Meisjes Pupillen Mini

40 m

1000 m

ver

balwerpen

Robin Mooren
Milou Coort

Fenna Klein-Tuente
Milou Coont

Robin Mooren
Milou Coort

Fenna Klein-Tuente
Robin Mooren
Milou Coort

Fenna Klein-Tuente
Robin Mooren

230 m
1.05m
0.95 m
0.90 m
0.90 m
0.75m
0.75 m
0.70 m
523 m
461 m
443 m
3.44m
3.20m
3.11m
1570 m
13.96 m
1340 m
9.44 m

8.0

8.1

8.6
5.34.1
5.56.9
2.33 m
231 m
2.24 m
10.66 m
7.50 m
6.06 m
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Beek
Weert
Venlo
Roermond
Venlo
Roermond
Venlo
Beek
Venlo
Roermond
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Roermond
Weert
Roermond
Beek

Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo

22-04-95
04-06-95
10-09-95
13-05-95
10-09-95
05-05-95
10-09-95
22-04-95
10-09-95
05-05-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
13-05-95
04-06-95
13-05-95
22-04-95

10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95



INDOOR Clubrecords verbeteringen 01-11-1994 tot 01-11-1995

Heren

60 m Marcel Heynen
200 m Marcel Heynen
Jongens C

60 m Maurice Niessen
1000 m Maurice Niessen
ver Aron Beurskens
hoog Aron Beurskens
kogel Aron Beurskens
Jongens D

50 m Raoul Vink

Jongens Pupillen A

50 m Mathijs van de Hurk
1000 m Mathijs van de Hurk
Dames

1500 m Anita Simons (B)
Meisjes A

1500 m Anita Simons (B)
Meisjes B

1500 m Anita Simons

7.0
23.33

9.0
3.06.5
4,92 m
1.50m
10.05 m

8.6

8.7
3.49.2

4.59.64

4.59.64

4.59.64

15

Dortmund
Dortmund

Dasseldorf
Dasseldorf
Dusseldorf
Dusseldorf
Disseldorf

Dusseldorf

Dasseldorf
Dasseldorf

Den Haag

Den Haag

Den Haag

05-03-95
05-03-95

03-12-94
03-12-94
03-12-94
03-12-94
03-12-94

03-12-94

03-12-94
03-12-94

26-02-95

26-02-95

26-02-95



OUTDOOR Clubrecords verbeteringen 01-11-1994 tot 01-11-1995

Heren
1 E mijl Pascal Gielen 4.24.63 Venlo 29-04-95
2000 m Dave Lommen (A) 5.52.3 Deurne 02-05-95
10000 m Marco Gielen 28.49.80 Bergen op Zoom 14-07-95
20 km Marco Gielen 58.52 Alphen a/d Rijn 11-03-95
1/2 marathon Marco Gielen 1.04.12 Egmond aan Zee 08-01-95
Marco Gielen 1.03.08 Berlijn 02-04-95
110 m hrd  Stef Kremers 15.7 Veldhoven 07-05-95
ver Stef Kremers 6.74 m Uden 18-06-95
Stef Kremers 6.93 m Waalwijk 09-07-95
hoog Stef Kremers 1.88 m Woeert 04-06-95
polsstok Marc Janssen (A) 3.60m Weent 05-06-95
Marc Janssen (A) 3.80m Kerkrade 19-08-95
discus Stef Kremers 39.52 m Venlo 15-06-95
Stef Kremers 39.52 m Uden 18-06-95
Stef Kremers 39.52 m Best 25-06-95
speer Stef Kremers 40.66 m Venlo 12-04-95
Eddy Sassen (A) 41.04 m Veldhoven 07-05-95
Eddy Sassen (A) 42.86 m Weert 21-05-95
Tim Schreurs 46.20 m Kerkrade 29-07-95
10-kamp Stef Kremers 6166 pnt Waalwijk 09-07-95

Heren Veteranen

10 E mijl Jeu Gielen 56.22 Briiggen 08-04-95
Jongens A
1 E mijl Dave Lommen 4.27.70 Venlo 29-04-95
2000 m Dave Lommen 5.52.3 Deurne 02-05-95
110 m hrd  André Janssen 15.91 Venlo 15-06-95
ver Marc Janssen 6.22 m Weent 04-06-95
Marc Janssen 6.24 m Waalwijk 09-07-95
Marc Janssen 6.48 m Polen 05-08-95
hink-stap Marc Janssen 1267 m Venlo 29-04-95
hoog Marc Janssen 1.80m Sittard 28-05-95
Marc Janssen 1.80 m Kerkrade 12-08-95
Marc Janssen 1.80 m Beverwijk 10-09-95
polsstok Marc Janssen 3.00 m Veldhoven 07-05-95
Marc Janssen 3.60 m Weert 05-06-95
Marc Janssen 3.80m Kerkrade 19-08-95
kogel Roel Engelen 10.75 m Roosendaal 23-04-95
discus Eddy Sassen 31.20 m Roosendaal 23-04-95
Eddy Sassen 31.24 m Sittard 28-05-95
speer Eddy Sassen 4582 m Venlo 12-04-95
10-kamp Marc Janssen 5172 pnt Weert 05-06-95
André Janssen 5248 pnt Waalwijk 09-07-95
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Jongens B

hink-stap Eddie Holtman 12.00 m
hoog Eddie Holtman 1.70 m
kogel Eddie Holtman 11.74 m
discus Paul Kremers 30.60 m
Paul Kremers 31.26 m
Paul Kremers 32.84 m
Paul Kremers 34.24 m
Paul Kremers 34.36 m
Paul Kremers 36.16 m
speer Eddie Holtman 46.28 m
Paul Kremers 46.54 m
kogelsl. Paul Kremers 2510 m
Jongens C
1500 m Maurice Niessen 4.45.2
hoog Aron Beurskens 1.65m
polsstok Aron Beurskens 200 m
kogel Douwe Roest 10.85 m
Douwe Roest 11.35m

Jongens Pupillen B

40 m Jordi van Dijk 6.9
1000 m Loek Janssen (C) 411.0
hoog Jordi van Dijk 1.05m

Jongens Pupillen C

1000 m Loek Janssen 4.11.0
Dames
100 m Mieke Driessen (B) 13.2
Jolanda Janssen (B) 13.2
Laura Franssen 13.13
200 m Mieke Driessen (B) 27.96
1000 m Anita Simons (B) 3.07.86
5000 m Susanne Kroonenberg (Vet) 19.26.07
ver Kai Lemmen (B) 479 m
4 x 100 m Petra Simons (A) 53.3

Mieke Driessen (B)

Kai Lemmen (B)

Jolanda Janssen (B)

Petra Simons (A) 52.8
Mieke Driessen (B)

Kai Lemmen (B)

Jolanda Janssen (B)
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Venlo
Weert
Venlo
Deurne
Sittard
Best
Kerkrade
Roermond
Kerkrade
Deurne
Tilburg
Kerkrade

Venlo
Venlo
Roermond
Venlo
Sittard

Venlo
Venlo
Venlo

Venlo

Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Weert
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Roosendaal

Sittard

29-04-95
05-06-95
29-04-95
02-05-95
13-05-95
25-06-95
29-07-95
17-08-95
19-08-95
02-05-95
17-06-95
19-08-95

29-04-95
10-09-95
05-05-95
29-04-95
21-05-95

10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95

10-09-95

12-04-95
12-04-95
25-05-95
04-06-95
29-04-95
29-04-95
29-06-95
23-04-95

28-05-95



Dames Veteranen

5000 m Susanne van de Kroonenberg

Meisjes A

100 m Mieke Driessen (B)
Jolanda Janssen (B)
Mieke Driessen (B)

200 m Mieke Driessen (B)

400 m Anita Simons (B)

800 m Anita Simons (B)
Anita Simons (B)

1000 m Anita Simons (B)

ver Kai Lemmen (B)

speer Mieke Driessen (B)

4x100 m  Petra Simons
Mieke Driessen (B)
Kai Lemmen (B)
Jolanda Janssen (B)
Petra Simons
Mieke Driessen (B)
Kai Lemmen (B)
Jolanda Janssen (B)

Meisjes B

100 m Mieke Driessen
Jolanda Janssen
Mieke Driessen

200 m Mieke Driessen

400 m Anita Simons

800 m Anita Simons
Anita Simons

1000 m Anita Simons

ver Kai Lemmen

hoog Kai Lemmen

kogel Mieke Driessen
Mieke Driessen

discus Mieke Driessen

speer Mieke Driessen

7-kamp Mieke Driessen

Meisjes D

60 m Kim Denessen

600 m Kim Denessen

1000 m Evelien Verbunt

60 m hrd Kim Denessen

hoog Daisy Schuurs (PA)
Daisy Schuurs (PA)
Daisy Schuurs (PA)

kogel Daisy Schuurs (PA)

19.26.07

13.2
13.2
13.17
27.96
62.7
2.19.20
2.18.44
3.07.86
479 m
30.08 m
53.3

52.8

13.2
13.2
13.17
27.96
62.7
2.19.20
2.18.44
3.07.86
479 m
147 m
10.69 m
1115 m
26.80 m
30.08 m
3665 pnt

9.0
1.56.2
3.33.7
12.4
1.20 m
1.25 m
1.25 m
8.04 m

18

Venlo

Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Weert
Roosendaal
Tilburg
Sittard
Venlo
Venlo
Weert
Roosendaal

Sittard

Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Weert
Roosendaal
Tilburg
Sittard
Venlo
Venlo
Roermond
Weert
Venlo
Venlo
Weert
Weert

Roermond
Roermond
Venlo
Venlo
Roermond
Veldhoven
Beek
Beek

29-04-95

12-04-95
12-04-95
25-05-95
04-06-95
23-04-95
17-06-95
25-06-95
29-04-95
29-06-95
05-06-95
23-04-95

28-05-95

12-04-95
12-04-95
25-05-95
04-06-95
23-04-95
17-06-95
25-06-95
29-04-95
29-06-95
06-07-95
04-06-95
15-06-95
15-06-95
05-06-95
05-06-95

05-05-95
05-05-95
10-09-95
29-04-95
13-05-95
10-06-95
01-07-95
22-04-95



discus
4x60m

Janneke Hoedemakers
Evelien Verbunt

Kim Denessen

Noortje van Deursen
Simone Faassen

Meisjes Pupillen A

ver
hoog

kogel

Daisy Schuurs
Daisy Schuurs
Daisy Schuurs
Daisy Schuurs
Daisy Schuurs

Meisjes Pupillen B

hoog

Anouk Coont

Meisjes Pupillen Mini

40 m

1000 m
ver

balwerpen

Robin Mooren
Robin Mooren
Milou Coort
Milou Coort
Milou Coort
Milou Coort
Milou Coort

15.26 m
35.6

3.87 m
1.20m
1.25m
1.25m
8.04 m

1.05m

8.1

8.0
5.34.1
212m
2.33m
9.06 m
10.66 m

19

Venlo
Venlo

Roermond
Roermond
Veldhoven
Beek
Beek

Weert

Beek
Venlo
Venlo
Beek
Venlo
Beek
Venlo

29-04-95
29-04-95

05-05-95
13-05-95
10-06-95
01-07-95
22-04-95

04-06-95

22-04-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
22-04-95
10-09-95
22-04-95
10-09-95



INDOOR Clubrecords per 01-11-1995

Heren

50 m Paul Kremers (C)
60 m Marcel Heynen
200 m Marcel Heynen
400 m Louis Gerards
800 m René Gielen
1000 m Fausto Sassen
1500 m Fausto Sassen
3000 m Roy van Son (A)
50 m hrd

60 m hrd

ver Stef Kremers
hink-stap Stef Kremers
hoog Stef Kremers
polsstok

kogel Jac Janssen (Vet)
7-kamp

4x200m

4x400m

Heren Veteranen

kogel

Jongens A

Jac Janssen

50 m

60 m

200 m
400 m
800 m
1000 m
1500 m
3000 m
50 m hrd
60 m hrd
ver
hink-stap
hoog
polsstok
kogel
7-kamp
4x200 m
4x400 m

Jongens B

Paul Kremers (C)
Roel Geerbex
Peter Saak (B)
André Janssen (B)
Dave Lommen (B)
Sander Schutgens
Sander Schutgens
Roy van Son

Peter Saak (B)

Bart Kremers (B)

50 m
60 m

Paul Kremers (C)
Peter Saak

6.5

7.0
23.33
50.4
1.57.1
2.29.1
3.52.9
8.29.89

6.50 m
13.40 m
1.80 m

14.20

14.20

6.5

7.3

24 .46
54.3
2.08.7
2.32.0
3.54.2
8.29.89

6.21m

1.60 m

6.5
7.65

20

Best

Dortmund
Dortmund
Dortmund
Dortmund
Dortmund
Dortmund
Den Haag

Dortmund
Dortmund
Eersel

Disseldorf

Dusseldorf

Best

Dortmund
Den Haag
Dortmund
Dortmund
Dortmund
Dortmund
Den Haag

Dortmund

Eersel

Best
Den Haag

21-03-93
05-03-95
05-03-95
24-01-93
23-01-94
09-01-94
23-01-94
27-02-94

13-02-94
13-02-94
13-11-93

27-02-93

27-02-93

21-03-93
24-01-93
28-03-93
24-01-93
23-01-94
09-01-94
23-01-94
27-02-94

24-01-93

13-11-93

21-03-93
20-02-93



200 m
400 m
800 m
1000 m
1500 m
3000 m
50 m hrd
60 m hrd
ver
hink-stap
hoog
polsstok
kogel
7-kamp

Jongens C

Peter Saak

André Janssen
Dave Lommen
Dave Lommen
Dave Lommen

André Janssen
Peter Saak

Bart Kremers

Bart Kremers

50 m

60 m
800 m
1000 m
1500 m
50 m hrd
60 m hrd
ver
hoog
polsstok
kogel

Jongens D

Paul Kremers
Maurice Niessen

Maurice Niessen

Aron Beurskens
Aron Beurskens

Aron Beurskens

50 m

60 m
1000 m
50 m hrd
60 m hrd
ver
hoog
kogel

Raoul Vink

Aron Beurskens

Maurice Niessen
Aron Beurskens

Jongens Pupillen A

50 m
1000 m

Dames

Mathijs van de Hurk
Mathijs van de Hurk

50 m
60 m
200 m
400 m
800 m

Anoesjka Gielen (B)
Anoesjka Gielen (B)

Anita Simons (B)

24.46
54.3
2.08.7
2.458
4.17.92

9.29

6.21m

1.60m

9.56 m

6.5
9.0

3.06.5

4.92 m
1.50m

10.05 m

8.6

3.18.5

3.81m
1.40 m

8.7
3.49.2

8.3
27.99

2.26.6
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Den Haag
Dortmund
Dortmund
Dortmund
Den Haag

Dortmund
Dortmund
Eersel

Eersel

Best
Dasseldorf

Duasseldorf

Duisseldorf
Dusseldorf

Dusseldorf

Dasseldorf

Dortmund

Dortmund
Dortmund

Dusseldorf
Dasseldorf

Dortmund
Den Haag

Dortmund

28-03-93
24-01-93
23-01-94
24-01-93
20-02-93

09-01-94

24-01-93

13-11-93

13-11-93

21-03-93
03-12-94

03-12-94

03-12-94
03-12-94

03-12-94

03-12-94

07-03-93

07-03-93
07-03-93

03-12-94
03-12-94

24-01-93
28-03-93

23-01-94



1000 m
1500 m
3000 m
50 m hrd
60 m hrd
ver
hink-stap
hoog
polsstok
kogel
5-kamp
4x200m
4x400m

Meisjes A

Anita Simons (B)

Anoesjka Gielen (B)

Leonie Berden (A)

50 m

60 m

200 m
400 m
800 m
1000 m
1500 m
3000 m
50 m hrd
60 m hrd
ver
hink-stap
hoog
polsstok
kogel
5-kamp

4 x200 m
4x400m

Meisjes B

Anoesjka Gielen (B)
Anoesjka Gielen (B)

Anita Simons (B)
Anita Simons (B)

Anoesjka Gielen (B)

Leonie Berden

50 m

60 m
200 m
400 m
800 m
1000 m
1500 m
50 m hrd
60 m hrd
ver
hoog
kogel
5-kamp

Anoesjka Gielen
Anoesjka Gielen

Anita Simons

Anita Simons

Anoesika Gielen

4.59.64

5.00m

12.71m

8.3
27.99

2.26.6

4.59.64

500 m

12.71m

8.3
27.99

2.26.6

4.59.64

500 m

22

Den Haag

Dortmund

Den Haag

Dortmund
Den Haag

Dortmund

Den Haag

Dortmund

Den Haag

Dortmund
Den Haag

Dortmund

Den Haag

Dortmund

26-02-95

28-02-93

20-02-93

24-01-93
28-03-93

23-01-94

26-02-95

28-02-93

20-02-93

24-01-93
28-03-93

23-01-94

26-02-95

28-02-93



OUTDOOR Ciubrecords per 01-11-1995

Heren
100 m Marcel Heynen
200 m Marcel Heynen
400 m Louis Gerards
800 m . Fausto Sassen
1000 m Fausto Sassen
1500 m Fausto Sassen
1 E mijl Pascal Gielen
2000 m Dave Lommen (A)
3000 m Marco Gielen
5000 m Marco Gielen
10000 m Marco Gielen
10 km weg Marco Gielen
15 km Marco Gielen
10 E mijl Marco Gielen
20 km Marco Gielen
1/2 marathon Marco Gielen
25 km
30 km Hans Bruncken (Vet)
marathon Pieter Janssen
uurloop
110 m hrd Stef Kremers
400 m hrd Stef Kremers
3000 m stpl
ver Stef Kremers
hink-stap Stef Kremers
hoog Stef Kremers
polsstok Marc Janssen (A)
kogel Jac Janssen (Vet)
discus Stef Kremers
Stef Kremers
Stef Kremers
speer Tim Schreurs
kogelsl. Stef Kremers
10-kamp Stef Kremers
4 x 100 m Marcel Heynen
Roel Geerbex
Louis Gerards
Stef Kremers
4 x200 m
4 x400 m
4 x 800 m
4 x 1500 m René Gielen
Fausto Sassen
Roy van Son

Heren Veteranen

Sander Schutgens

100 m

Jac Janssen

11.20
22.90
50.6
1.54.79
2.27.7
3.50.54
4.24.63
5.52.3
8.10.06
13.48.89
28.49.80
28.21
45.09.5
47.49
58.52
1.03.08

2u.03.01
2u.42.35

15.7
59.65

6.93 m
13.20 m
1.88 m
3.80m
13.66 m
3952 m
39.52m
3952 m
46.20 m
16.44 m
6166 pnt
44.0

16.15.04

12.99

23

Uden
Helmond
Helmond
Sittard
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Deurne
Sittard
Hechtel

Bergen op Zoom

Brunssum
Nijmegen
Amsteram
Alphen a/d Rijn
Berlijn

Beekbergen
Rotterdam

Veldhoven
Kerkrade

Waalwijk
Uden
Weert
Kerkrade
Roermond
Venlo
Uden
Best
Kerkrade
Roermond
Waalwijk
Helmond

Emmen

Venlo

29-05-94
08-05-94
16-05-93
23-05-94
19-05-94
09-06-94
29-04-95
02-05-95
21-08-93
30-07-94
14-07-95
10-04-94
21-11-93
19-09-93
11-03-95
02-04-95

04-04-94
17-04-94

07-05-95
08-05-93

09-07-95
29-05-94
04-06-95
19-08-95
01-05-93
15-06-95
18-06-95
25-06-95
29-07-95
30-10-93
09-07-95
16-05-93

06-06-93

30-06-94



200 m

400 m

800 m Jeu Gielen 2.14.78
1000 m Piet van de Goor 3.04.05
1500 m Piet van de Goor 4.53.1

1 E mijl Piet van de Goor 5.10.4
2000 m

3000 m Jeu Gielen 9.31.6
5000 m Jeu Gielen 16.11.91
10000 m Jeu Gielen 33.32.68
10 km weg Jeu Gielen 34.17
15 km Jeu Gielen 52.15
10 E mijl Jeu Gielen 56.22
20 km Jeu Gielen 1u.12.31
1/2 marathon Jeu Gielen 1u.15.51
25 km

30 km Hans Bruncken 2u.03.01
marathon Hans Bruncken 2u.52.59
uurloop

110 m hrd

400 m hrd

3000 m stpl

ver Jac Janssen 480 m
hink-stap

hoog

polsstok

kogel Jac Janssen 13.66 m
discus Jac Janssen 38.54 m
speer Jac Janssen 39.27 m
kogelsl.

10-kamp

4x100 m

Jongens A

100 m Peter Saak (B) 11.81
200 m Peter Saak (B) 23.87
400 m André Janssen (B) 53.2
800 m Sander Schutgens 1.56.32
1000 m Sander Schutgens 2.28.71
1500 m Sander Schutgens 3.53.14
1 E mijl Dave Lommen 4.27.70
2000 m Dave Lommen 5.52.3
3000 m Sander Schutgens 8.25.92
5000 m Roy van Son 14.39.72
10000 m Roy van Son 30.31.42
10 km weg Roy van Son 31.15
110 m hrd  André Janssen 15.91
400 m hrd

3000 m stpl

ver Marc Janssen 6.48 m
hink-stap Marc Janssen 12.67 m
hoog Patrick Houwen 1.80m

Marc Janssen 1.80 m

24

Venlo
Venlo
Oedt
Maastricht

Oedt
Venlo
Venlo
Hinsbeck
Deurne
Briggen
Maasbree
Eindhoven

Beekbergen
Rotterdam

Venlo

Roermond
Helmond
Blerick

Weert
Venlo
Bergen op Zoom
Uden
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Deurne
Homburg
Arnsberg
Troisdorf
Waldniel
Venlo

Polen
Venlo
Sittard
Sittard

08-07-93
19-05-94
25-05-94
04-06-93

24-06-93
09-06-94
06-05-93
22-01-94
13-06-93
08-04-95
04-09-93
10-10-93

04-04-94
17-04-94

25-09-94

01-05-93
16-05-93
13-04-94

30-05-93
17-06-93
12-06-94
02-07-94
19-05-94
09-06-94
29-04-95
02-05-95
22-05-94
29-05-94
26-08-94
13-08-94
15-06-95

05-08-95
29-04-95
25-04-93
28-05-95



polsstok
kogel
discus
speer
kogelsl.
10-kamp
4x 100 m

4 x 200 m
4 x400 m
4 x 800 m

Jongens B

Marc Janssen
Marc Janssen
Marc Janssen
Roel Engelen
Eddy Sassen
Eddy Sassen

André Janssen
Roel Geerbex
Peter Saak
Roel Engelen
Patrick Houwen

100 m
200 m
400 m
800 m
1000 m
1500 m

1 E mijl
3000 m
5000 m
110 m hrd
300 m hrd
2000 m stpl
ver
hink-stap
hoog

polstok
kogel
discus
speer
kogelsl.
9-kamp

4 x100 m

Jongens C

Peter Saak
Peter Saak
André Janssen
Dave Lommen
Dave Lommen
Dave Lommen

Dave Lommen
Dave Lommen
André Janssen

Peter Saak
Eddie Holtman
Bart Kremers
Eddie Holtman
Marc Janssen
Eddie Holtman
Paul Kremers
Paul Kremers
Paul Kremers
Peter Saak
Roel Engelen
Peter Saak
André Janssen
Bart Kremers

100 m

800 m
1000 m
1500 m
100 m hrd
300 m hrd
1500 m hrd

Luc Boitelle
Eddie Holtman
Eddie Holtman
Maurice Niessen
Eddie Holtman

1.80 m
1.80m
3.80m
10.75 m
3124 m
4582 m

5248 pnt
45.4

11.81
23.87
53.2
2.01.11
2.38.13
4.08.1

9.13.6
156.47.3
15.84

6.11m
12.00 m
1.70 m
1.70m
3.00 m
11.74 m
36.16 m
46.54 m
2510 m
4540 pnt
46.84

12.20
2.11.76
2.54.71
4.45.2
16.33

25

Kerkrade
Beverwijk
Kerkrade
Roosendaal
Sittard
Venlo

Waalwijk
Vught

Weert
Venlo

Bergen op Zoom

Zevenaar
Roermond
Venlo

Oedt
Ratingen
Weert

Sittard
Venlo
Venlo
Weert
Breda
Venlo
Kerkrade
Tilburg
Kerkrade
Weert
Sittard

Eindhoven
Kerkrade
Weert
Venlo
Weert

12-08-95
10-09-95
19-08-95
23-04-95
28-05-95
12-04-95

09-07-95
20-06-93

30-05-93
17-06-93
12-06-94
04-09-94
08-10-94
25-09-94

15-06-94
13-09-94
22-05-94

25-04-93
29-04-95
08-07-93
05-06-95
28-05-94
29-04-95
19-08-95
17-06-95
19-08-95
30-05-93
02-05-93

06-06-93
28-05-94
22-05-94
29-04-95
22-05-94



ver
hoog

polsstok
kogel
discus
speer
kogelsl.
8-kamp

4 x 100 m

Jongens D

Eddie Holtman
Luc Boitelle
Aron Beurskens
Aron Beurskens
Douwe Roest
Eddie Holtman
Eddie Holtman

Eddie Holtman
Alexander Saris
Luc Boitelle
Eddie Holtman
Rob Gitmans

80 m

1000 m

80 m hrd
1000 m hrd
ver

hoog

kogel
discus
speer
7-kamp
4x80m

Aron Beurskens
Aron Beurskens
Aron Beurskens

Aron Beurskens
Aron Beurskens
Aron Beurskens
Douwe Roest
Aron Beurskens
Aron Beurskens
Aron Beurskens
Aron Beurskens
Martijn Tillemans
Douwe Roest
Maurice Niessen

Jongens Pupillen A

60 m
1000 m
ver
hoog
kogel

Tjabbe Bos
Tjabbe Bos
Tjabbe Bos
Andy Geraats
Michel Korsten

Jongens Pupillen B

40 m

1000 m
ver

hoog
kogel
balwerpen

Jordi van Dijk
Loek Janssen (C)
Michel Korsten
Jordi van Dijk
Michel Korsten
Michel Korsten

533 m
1.65m
1.65 m
2.00m
11.35m
3548 m
4122 m

5010 pnt
50.80

11.39
3.11.6
13.35

472 m
155 m
1.55 m
10.29 m
2440 m
33.28 m
3873 pnt
454

9.0

3.39.3
3.94 m
1.15m
771 m

6.9
4,11.0
3.20m
1.05m
570 m
2468 m

26

Venlo
Beek
Venlo
Roermond
Sittard
Waalwijk
Waalwijk

Weert
Beek

Vught
Venray
Emmen

Kerkrade
Valkenswaard
Vught
Maastricht
Kerkrade
Emmen
Emmen
Kerkrade

Maastricht
Venlo
Venlo
Beek
Venlo

Venlo
Venlo
Sittard
Venlo
Kerkrade
Beek

01-05-94
19-06-93
10-09-95
05-05-95
21-05-95
05-06-94
05-06-94

22-05-94
19-06-93

09-07-94
02-10-94
25-09-94

02-07-94
01-07-93
09-07-94
05-09-93
02-07-94
25-09-94
25-09-94
18-09-93

28-05-94
01-05-94
01-05-94
08-05-93
27-08-94

10-09-95
10-09-95
10-07-93
10-09-85
18-09-93
08-05-93



Jongens Pupillen C

40 m Jordi van Dijk

1000 m Loek Janssen

ver Jordi van Dijk

hoog Jordi van Dijk

kogel Jordi van Dijk

balwerpen Jordi van Dijk

Dames

100 m Laura Franssen

200 m Mieke Driessen (B)

400 m Liesbeth Thurlings

800 m Liesbeth Thurlings

1000 m Anita Simons (B)

1500 m Anita Simons (B)

1 E mijl

2000 m

3000 m Liesbeth Thurlings

5000 m Susanne Kroonenberg (Vet)

10000 m

10 km weg Carla Beurskens (Vet)

15 km Carla Beurskens (Vet)

10 E mijl Carla Beurskens (Vet)

20 km Carla Beurskens (Vet)

1/2 marathon Carla Beurskens (Vet)

25 km

30 km

marathon Carla Beurskens (Vet)

uurloop

100 m hrd Lisette Gerits (A)

400 m hrd

ver Kai Lemmen (B)

hink-stap

hoog Lisette Gerits (A)

polsstok

kogel Leonie Berden (A)

discus Leonie Berden (A)

speer Leonie Berden

kogelsl.

7-kamp

4 x 100 m Petra Simons (A)
Mieke Driessen (B)
Kai Lemmen (B)
Jolanda Janssen (B)

4 x200 m

4 x 400 m

4 x 800 m

Olympische Anita Simons (B)

estafette Kai Lemmen (B)

Petra Simons (B)
Mieke Driessen (B)

7.2
411.0
3.09m
0.95 m
5.63 m
2214 m

13.13
27.96
61.01
2.15.53
3.07.86
4.59.82

10.29.8
19.26.07
32.39
50.56
53.48
1u.10.06
1u.12.26
2u.29.43
17.5
479 m
1.50 m
1249 m

4710 m
34.08 m

52.8

4.29.37

27

Venlo
Venlo
Roermond
Roermond
Venlo
Venlo

Venlo

Weert

Venlo
Kerkrade
Venlo
Valkenswaard

Veldhoven
Venlo
Brunssum
Wolphaarstdijk
Amsterdam
Beverwijk
Den Haag
Rotterdam
Valkenswaard
Venlo
Eindhoven
Gent

Kerkrade
Kitzingen

Sittard

Helmond

25-09-94
10-09-95
17-09-94
17-09-94
27-08-94
25-09-94

25-05-95
04-06-95
09-06-94
28-05-94
29-04-95
27-08-94

19-06-94
29-04-95
10-04-94
14-08-93
19-09-93
30-04-93
27-03-94
17-04-94
15-05-94
29-06-95
24-04-94
30-05-93

12-06-93
25-09-94

28-05-95

23-08-94



Dames Veteranen

3000 m
5000 m
10000 m
10 km weg
15 km

10 E mijl
20 km

Ellie Born

Susanne van de Kroonenberg

Carla Beurskens
Carla Beurskens
Carla Beurskens
Carla Beurskens

1/2 marathon Carla Beurskens

25 km

30 km
marathon
uurioop

Meisjes A

Carla Beurskens

100 m
200 m
400 m
800 m
1000 m
1500 m

1 E mijl
2000 m
3000 m
5000 m
10000 m
100 m hrd
400 m hrd
ver
hink-stap
hoog
polsstok
kogel
discus
speer
kogelsl.
7-kamp

4 x100 m

4x200 m
4 x 400 m
4x800m
Olympische
estafette

Mieke Driessen (B)
Mieke Driessen (B)
Anita Simons (B)
Anita Simons (B)
Anita Simons (B)
Anita Simons (B)

Lisette Gerits
Kai Lemmen (B)
Lisette Gerits

Leonie Berden
Leonie Berden
Mieke Driessen (B)

Petra Simons

Mieke Driessen (B)
Kai Lemmen (B)
Jolanda Janssen (B)

Anita Simons (B)
Kai Lemmen (B)
Petra Simons (B)
Mieke Driessen (B)

12.56.64
19.26.07

32.39
50.56
53.48
1u.10.06
1u.12.26

2u.29.43

13.17
27.96
62.7
2.18.44
3.07.86
4.59.82

17.5
479 m
1.50m
1249 m

4710 m
30.08 m

52.8

4.29.37
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Venlo
Venlo

Brunssum
Wolphaarstdijk
Amsterdam
Beverwijk

Den Haag

Rotterdam

Venlo

Weert
Roosendaal
Sittard

Venlo
Valkenswaard

Valkenswaard
Venlo
Eindhoven
Gent

Kerkrde
Weert

Sittard

Helmond

08-07-93
29-04-95

10-04-94
14-08-93
19-09-93
30-04-93
27-03-94

17-04-94

25-05-95
04-06-95
23-04-95
25-06-95
29-04-95
27-08-94

15-05-94
29-06-95
24-04-94
30-05-93

12-06-93
05-06-95

28-05-95

23-08-94



Meisjes B

100 m Mieke Driessen 13.17
200 m Mieke Driessen 27.96
400 m Anita Simons 62.7
800 m Anita Simons 2.18.44
1000 m Anita Simons 3.07.86
1500 m Anita Simons 4.59.82
100 m hrd Kai Lemmen 16.83
300 m hrd
ver Kai Lemmen 479 m
hink-stap
hoog Kai Lemmen 147 m
kogel Mieke Driessen 11.15 m
discus Mieke Driessen 26.80 m
speer Mieke Driessen 30.08 m
7-kamp Mieke Driessen 3665 pnt
4x100 m Debbie Beurskens 53.74
Lisette Gerits
Karen Zanders
Kim Lemmen
Meisjes C
80 m Kai Lemmen 11.07
150 m Jolanda Janssen 21.93
600 m Anita Simons 1.441
1000 m Anita Simons 3.10.2
80 m hrd Kai Lemmen 14.0
300 m hrd
ver Kai Lemmen 457 m
hoog Anita Simons 140 m
Kai Lemmen 1.40 m
kogel Janine Hermans 9.81m
discus Janine Hermans 21.88 m
speer Anita Simons 2432 m
7-kamp Kai Lemmen 3247 pnt
4x80m Anita Simons 43.95
Kai Lemmen
Lucie Draai
Ingrid Basten
Meisjes D
60 m Kim Denessen 9.0
600 m Kim Denessen 1.56.2
1000 m Evelien Verbunt 3.33.7
60 m hrd Kim Denessen 12.4
ver Marissa Camps 3.95m
hoog Daisy Schuurs (PA) 1.25m
Daisy Schuurs (PA) 1.25m
kogel Daisy Schuurs (PA) 8.04 m
discus Janneke Hoedemakers 1526 m
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Venlo

Weernt
Roosendaal
Sittard

Venlo
Valkenswaard
Weert

Venlo

Roermond
Venlo
Venlo
Weert
Weert
Sittard

Deurne
Weert
Kerkrade
Helmond
Venray

Venlo
Beek
Venray
Sittard
Beek
Venray
Venray
Eindhoven

Roermond
Roermond
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Veldhoven
Beek
Beek
Venlo

25-05-95
04-06-95
23-04-95
25-06-95
29-04-95
27-08-94
22-05-94

29-06-95

06-07-95
15-06-95
15-06-95
05-06-95
05-06-95
02-05-93

26-06-93
21-05-94
18-09-93
25-09-93
03-10-93

08-07-93
12-09-93
03-10-93
15-05-93
19-06-93
02-10-93
03-10-93
06-06-93

05-05-85
05-05-95
10-09-95
29-04-95
27-08-94
10-06-95
01-07-95
22-04-95
29-04-95



speer Janneke Brunken
6-kamp Marianne Urselman
4x60m Evelien Verbunt

Kim Denessen
Noortje van Deursen
Simone Faassen

Meisjes Pupillen A

60 m Evelien Verbunt
1000 m Evelien Verbunt
ver Daisy Schuurs
hoog Daisy Schuurs
Daisy Schuurs
kogel Daisy Schuurs

balwerpen Daisy Schuurs (B)

Meisjes Pupillen B

40 m Daisy Schuurs
1000 m Daisy Schuurs
ver Daisy Schuurs
hoog Daisy Schuurs
Anouk Coort
kogel Jolie Aerts

balwerpen Daisy Schuurs

Meisjes Pupillen C

40 m Anouk Coort
1000 m Loes van de Hurk
ver Loes van de Hurk
hoog Anouk Coort
Anouk Coort
Loes van de Hurk
kogel Loes van de Hurk

balwerpen Loes van de Hurk

Meisjes Pupillen Mini

40 m Robin Mooren
1000 m Milou Coort
ver Milou Coort

balwerpen Milou Coort

12.74 m
1076 pnt
35.6

9.4
3.35.9
3.87m
1.25 m
1.25m
8.04 m
2416 m

7.19
3.48.0
347 m
1.05m
1.05m
579 m
2416 m

7.6
4244
2.83m
0.75 m
0.75m
0.75 m
526 m
15.16 m

8.0
5.34.1
2.33m
10.66 m
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Venlo
Weent
Venlo

Venlo
Venlo
Roermond
Veldhoven
Beek
Beek
Sittard

Weert
Deurne
Weert
Venlo
Weert
Venlo
Sittard

Kerkrade
Venlo
Deurne
Deurne
Roermond
Roermond
Venlo
Deurne

Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo

01-05-93
30-05-93
29-04-95

01-05-94
25-09-94
05-05-95
10-06-95
01-07-95
22-04-95
10-07-93

30-05-93
26-06-93
30-05-93
01-05-93
04-06-95
27-08-94
10-07-93

02-07-94
25-09-94
25-06-94
25-06-94
17-09-94
17-09-94
27-08-94
25-06-94

10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95
10-09-95





